

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR HOME DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT

Subject:- Filing and conduct of appeal against order dated 30-6-2014 passed by the Presiding Officer, MACT Srinagar in case titled Mohammed Sultan Mir V/S State and others — sanction for drawal of statutory amount.

Reference:- PHQ letter No. Legal/CP/09/J/2008/19018-21 dated 31-3-2015.

GOVERNMENT ORDER NO : HOME-18) OF 2015.

D A T E D : 18-5 - 2015.

Sanction is accorded to release and drawal of an amount of Rs. 1,35,026/= (Rupees one lac thirty five thousand twenty six only), in favour of the Director General of Police, J&K as 'Statutory Amount' under Major Head 2055-Police, Non-Plan (Normal), object head "633-Compendation" for the current financial year 2015-16 for filing and conduct of Appeal against Order dated 30-6-2014 passed by the Presiding Officer, MACT Srinagar in case titled Mohammad Sultan Mir V/S State and Others. The sanction is subject to the condition that the expenditure shall be booked after observing all the codal provisions.

The expenditure shall be classified as under:-

Demand No.	02 Home Department.
Head of Department.	01 Director General of Police.
Major Head	2055-Police.
Sub-Major Head.	00
Minor Head	001-Diection and Administration.
Group Head	0099 General.
Sub Head	0789-Director General of Police.

This issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department conveyed vide U.O. No. FD-VII-2(442)MACT/2015 dated 13-5-2015.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

sd/-

(B.R. Sharma), IAS

Principal Secretary to Government,

Home-J&K. Dated:- 1 -5-2015.

No:-Home/Acctts/MAC T/04/2015.

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

2. Director General of Police, J&K.

3. Principal Accountant General, J&K.

4. Treasury Officer, Civil Secretariat Treasury.

5. Government Orders file (w.2.s.c).

6. File/Master file.

(Ghulam Mohammad Khan),

Director Finance.

₹ -fax -0194-2506049.